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 Intervenors are reminded that all inquiries concerning the Postal Service’s Request 

and testimonies in this docket which arise outside of the formal discovery process should 

be directed through Postal Service counsel. 

 For the convenience of all concerned, the Postal Service submits the attached list 

which identifies those of its attorneys who have been designated to represent the 

witnesses whose testimonies have been filed in support of the Postal Service’s Request.  

As always, intervenors unable to contact the attorney responsible for representing a 

particular witness should not hesitate to contact Chief Counsel Daniel Foucheaux at 

(202) 268-2989. 

 Consistent with past practice, the Postal Service is receptive to requests that it 

make its witnesses available, as appropriate, for informal technical conferences at Postal 

Service headquarters.  Such conferences, intended as an aid to the discovery process, will 

be scheduled in accordance with the mutual convenience of interested parties and the 

Postal Service, to the extent possible.  Members of the Commission’s technical staff and 

the Public Representative will be invited to attend any such technical conferences. 
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 Respectfully submitted, 
 
    UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
 
    By its attorneys: 
 
 
    __________________________________ 
    Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. 
    Chief Counsel, Pricing and Product Support 
    
 
475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20260–1137 
(202) 268–2989; Fax –5402 
March 30, 2010 
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Daniel J. Foucheaux 
(202) 268-2989 

daniel.j.foucheaux@usps.gov 
 
 
Testimony  Witness Attorney 
 
USPS-T-1  Samuel Pulcrano  Michael Tidwell 
     (202) 268-2998 
     michael.t.tidwell@usps.gov 
 
USPS-T-2  Joseph Corbett  Eric Koetting 
     (202)-268-2992 
     eric.p.koetting@usps.gov 
  
USPS-T-3  Dean Granholm  Brian Reimer 
     (202 268-3037 
     brian.m.reimer@usps.gov 
  
USPS-T-4  Frank Neri  Nabeel Cheema 
     (202) 268-7178 
     nabeel.r.cheema@usps.gov 
 
USPS-T-5  Luke Grossmann  Jacob Howley 
     (202) 268-8917 
     jacob.d.howley@usps.gov 
 
USPS-T-6  Michael Bradley  Eric Koetting 
 
USPS-T-7  Jeffrey Colvin  Eric Koetting 
 
USPS-T-8  Rebecca Elmore-Yalch  Kenneth Hollies 
     (202) 268-3083 
     kenneth.n.hollies@usps.gov 
 
USPS-T-9  Gregory Whiteman  Kenneth Hollies 
 
USPS-T-10  Thomas Day  Michael Tidwell 
 
USPS-T-11  Stephen Kearney  James Mecone 
     (202) 268-6525 
     james.m.mecone@usps.gov 


